Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of ¢claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

WRENN, Douglas Frank
SALT, Jessie

PARKER, Olive May
WILLSHEE, Marion

WHITELOCK, Marjone

Fierper, Henry James

PRESTAGE, Ethel
Beatrice

SeARP, Mary Sheila .

BrRINING, Myfanwy

KArTIER, Jeanette Bertha

TURNER, Leshe Edmond

TrOMAS, Olive Clara
Emmeline

BrOwN, Rose

TUNSTALL, John

Staplecross Farm, Burton, Chnstchurch,
Dorset, Farmer 5th March 1985

Evelyn Devonshire Home, Park Road, Buxton,
Derbyshire, Spinster Sth March 1985

38 Second Avenue, Shotgate, Wickford, Essex,
Widow 17th June 1983

74 Huddersfield Road, Bamnsley, South York-
share, Widow 19th November 1984

3 Camberley Court, Rotherfield Avenue,
Bexhill-on-Sea, East Sussex, formerly Clare-
mont, 3 Chartres, Bexhill-on-Sea, Widow
18th February 1985

“ Andrew Lodge,” Whitcombe Gardens, Ports-
mouth, formerly 18 Deanes Park Road,
Fareham, Hampshire, Widower 26th
February 1985

22 Chiff Road, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex, Widow
28th January 1985

188 Bartholomew Villas, Kentish Town,
London NW 5, Receptionsst (Retired) 16th
January 1985

15 Lismore Court, Blundellsands Road East,
Blundellsands, ILiverpool 23, Widow of
Christopher Brmmg 11th February 1985

Flat 11, Breniwood Court, Park Crescent,
Southport, Merseyside 28th February 1985

125 Thetford Road, New Malden, Surrey
28th March 1984

2 Westlands Road, Lindfield, West Sussex,
Widow 27th February 1985

33 Roselmll Court, Morden, Sumrey, Widow
16th January 1985

Hedgerley Cottage, Hedgerley Lane,
field, Bucks, Company Director
August 1984

Beacons-
23rd

Willmot & East, Arcade Chambers, Boscombe, Bournemouth, Dorset BH1 4BJs
Solicitors  (Nigel Ian Crispin Street and Roger James Turner)

Bennett Brooke-Taylor & Wright, 4 The Quadrant, Buxton, Derbyshire (Roger
Anthony Horne and Duncan James Finlyson )

Harvey Collins, de Burgh House, Market Road, Wickford, Essex (Rhys
Cadvan Jones)

Newman & Bond, 35 Church Street, Barnsley S70 2AP (Herbert Bell and
Kenneth Wiliam Weatherhogg)

Yearwood & Griffiths, 24 Eversley Road, Bexhill-on-Sea, East Sussex

(Stuart
Alfred Spencer-Smith )

Warner Goodman & Streat, 66 West Street, Farcham, Hampshire PO16 0JR
(Peter Goodman and Ian Gray)

Forbes & McLean, 109-111 Broadway, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex SS9 1PH, Solicitors
(John Regmnald Francis Mills and Colin Forbes McLean )

Hargdmg) & Barnett, 14 New Street, Leicester LE1 5NE, Solicitors
ne

(David

Wragge & Co, Bank House, 8 Cherry Street, Birmmgham B2 5JY (Ref 14227/
001/RMC) (Ifor Hywell Edwards and David Wyndham Smuth)

Hodge Halsall Russell & Sutton, 18 Hoghton Street, Southport, Merseyside,
Sohicitors  (David Alexander Byard )

E D C Lord & Co, 959 Fulham Road, London SWé6 5HY, Solicitors

Whetham & Grose, 54 Crescent Road, Burgess Hill, West Sussex RH15 8EQ,
Solicitors  (John Arnold Green and George Malcolm Pearce)

W H Matthews & Co, 11 and 13 Grove Road, Sutton, Surrey SM1 IDS
Solhcitors (Manon Daisy Sipser)

Summers & Co, 27 London End, Beaconsfield, Buckinghamshire HP9 2HN
(Denis Christopher Summers and Victor George Smith )

16th May 1985
16th May 1985
31st July 1985
17th May 1985

20th May 1985

16th May 1985

18th May 1985

18th May 1985

31st May 1985

17th May 1985

17th May 1985

17th May 1985

30th May 1985

16th May 1985

(033)
(034)
(033)
(036)

(037)

(038)

(039)

(040)

(341)

(884)

(883)

(850)

(908)

(916)

08¢

6861 HOWVIN HIGT ‘HLISZVO) NOANOT dH]T,



