Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deccased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before wh notices of claim to be given	ms
WRENN, Douglas Frank	Staplecross Farm, Burton, Christchurch, Dorset, Farmer 5th March 1985	Willmot & East, Arcade Chambers, Boscombe, Bournemouth, Dorset BH1 4BJ; Solicitors (Nigel Ian Crispin Street and Roger James Turner)	16th May 1985	(033)
SALT, Jessie	Evelyn Devonshire Home, Park Road, Buxton, Derbyshire, Spinster 5th March 1985	Bennett Brooke-Taylor & Wright, 4 The Quadrant, Buxton, Derbyshire (Roger Anthony Horne and Duncan James Finlyson)	16th May 1985	(034)
PARKER, Olive May	38 Second Avenue, Shotgate, Wickford, Essex, Widow 17th June 1983	Harvey Collins, de Burgh House, Market Road, Wickford, Essex (Rhys Cadvan Jones)	31st July 1985	(035)
WILLSHEE, Marion	74 Huddersfield Road, Barnsley, South York- share, Widow 19th November 1984	Newman & Bond, 35 Church Street, Barnsley S70 2AP (Herbert Bell and Kenneth William Weatherhogg)	17th May 1985	(036)
WHITELOCK, Marjorie	3 Camberley Court, Rotherfield Avenue, Bexhill-on-Sea, East Sussex, formerly Clare- mont, 3 Chartres, Bexhill-on-Sea, Widow 18th February 1985	Yearwood & Griffiths, 24 Eversiey Road, Bexhill-on-Sea, East Sussex (Stuart Alfred Spencer-Smith)	20th May 1985	(037)
FIELDER, Henry James	"Andrew Lodge," Whitcombe Gardens, Ports- mouth, formerly 18 Deanes Park Road, Fareham, Hampshire, Widower 26th February 1985	Warner Goodman & Streat, 66 West Street, Fareham, Hampshire PO16 0JR (Peter Goodman and Ian Gray)	16th May 1985	(038)
PRESTAGE, Ethel Beatrice	22 Cliff Road, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex, Widow 28th January 1985	Forbes & McLean, 109-111 Broadway, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex SS9 1PH, Solicitors (John Reginald Francis Mills and Colin Forbes McLean)	18th May 1985	(039)
SHARP, Mary Sheila .	18B Bartholomew Villas, Kentish Town, London NW 5, Receptionist (Retired) 16th January 1985	Harding & Barnett, 14 New Street, Leicester LE1 5NE, Solicitors (David Fine)	18th May 1985	(040)
Brinino, Myfanwy	15 Lismore Court, Blundellsands Road East, Blundellsands, Liverpool 23, Widow of Christopher Brining 11th February 1985	Wragge & Co, Bank House, 8 Cherry Street, Birmingham B2 5JY (Ref 14227/ 001/RMC) (Ifor Hywell Edwards and David Wyndham Smith)	31st May 1985	(341)
KAITIFF, Jeanette Bertha	Flat 11, Brentwood Court, Park Crescent, Southport, Merseyside 28th February 1985	Hodge Halsall Russell & Sutton, 18 Hoghton Street, Southport, Merseyside, Solicitors (David Alexander Byard)	17th May 1985	(884)
TURNER, Leslie Edmond	125 Thetford Road, New Malden, Surrey 28th March 1984	E D C Lord & Co, 959 Fulham Road, London SW6 5HY, Solicitors	17th May 1985	(883)
Тномая, Olive Clara Emmeline	2 Westlands Road, Lindfield, West Sussex, Widow 27th February 1985	Whetham & Grose, 54 Crescent Road, Burgess Hill, West Sussex RH15 8EQ, Solicitors (John Arnold Green and George Malcolm Pearce)	17th May 1985	(890)
Brown, Rose	33 Rosehill Court, Morden, Surrey, Widow 16th January 1985	W H Matthews & Co, 11 and 13 Grove Road, Sutton, Surrey SM1 1DS Solicitors (Marion Daisy Sipser)	30th May 1985	(90 8)
Tunstall, John	Hedgerley Cottage, Hedgerley Lane, Beacons- field, Bucks, Company Director 23rd August 1984		16th May 1985	(916)

3820

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 15TH MARCH 1985

+